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1. The Advisory Committee agrees with the Commission that Facebook supplied, at least
negligently, incorrect or mideading information in the Form CO in case M.7217 —
Facebook/WhatsApp in violation of Article 14(1)(a) of the Merger Regulation® and Article
4(1) of the Implementing Regulation®.

2. The Advisory Committee agrees with the Commission that Facebook supplied, at least
negligently, incorrect or misleading information in the Reply of 23 September 2014,
provided in response to the request for information of 18 September 2014 pursuant to Article
11(2) of the Merger Regulation in case M.7217 — Facebook/WhatsApp in violation of Article
14(1)(b) of the Merger Regulation.

3. The Advisory Committee agrees with the Commission that fines should be imposed on
Facebook pursuant to Article 14(1)(a) and Article 14(1)(b) of the Merger Regulation.
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